
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

 
 
THE MEDICINES COMPANY, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
MYLAN INC., MYLAN 
PHARMACEUTICALS INC., and 
BIONICHE PHARMA USA, LLC, 
 
 Defendants. 

)  
) No. 1:11-CV-01285 
)  
) Hon. Amy J. St. Eve 
)  
) Hon. Susan E. Cox, Magistrate Judge 
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
)  
 

NOTICE OF CROSS-APPEAL 
 

Notice is hereby given that The Medicines Company, plaintiff in civil action no. 11-CV-

01285, cross-appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the 

November 12, 2014 Amended Final Judgment (ECF No. 615), the December 16, 2013 

Memorandum Opinion and Order (ECF No. 309), the August 6, 2012 Memorandum Opinion and 

Order (ECF No. 119), and all other decisions and orders adverse to The Medicines Company.   

The Medicines Company submits this notice in accordance with the timing requirements 

set forth in Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 4(a)(1)(A).  On November 21, 2014, the Court 

of Appeals for the Federal Circuit docketed Mylan’s appeal as Docket No. 15-1151.  The Court 

of Appeals then consolidated Docket No. 15-1151 with Mylan’s previous appeal (Docket No. 

15-1113) and directed the parties to file all papers in Docket No. 15-1113.   

The Medicines Company has also submitted the filing fee ($5.00) and docketing fee 

($500.00) as required by 28 U.S.C. §§ 1913 and 1917, Federal Circuit Rule 52(a)(1), and Federal 

Rule of Appellate Procedure 3(e). 
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Respectfully submitted this 25th day of November 2014.  

 
 
 

SMART & BOSTJANCICH 
 s/ Patricia S. Smart   
Patricia S. Smart 
John Bostjancich 
53 W. Jackson Blvd. 
Suite 432 
Chicago, IL  60604 
(312) 857-2424 
ps@SmartBostjancich.com 
jb@SmartBostjancich.com 
 
FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 
 s/ Porter F. Fleming   
Porter F. Fleming 
Angus Chen 
Jason Lief 
745 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10151 
(212) 588-0800 
pfleming@flhlaw.com 
achen@flhlaw.com 
jlief@flhlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
The Medicines Company 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Patricia S. Smart, certify that on this 25th day of November 2014 I electronically filed 

Notice of Cross-Appeal with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system, which will send 

notification of such filing to counsel of record including:  

Scott D. Eads 
SEads@perkinscoie.com 
Perkins Coie LLP 
1120 N.W. Couch Street 
Tenth Floor 
Portland, OR 97209-4128 
 

James B. Coughlan 
JCoughlan@perkinscoie.com 
Perkins Coie LLP 
131 South Dearborn Street 
Suite 1700 
Chicago, IL 60603-5559 

Autumn N. Nero 
ANero@perkinscoie.com 
Emily J. Greb 
EGreb@perkinscoie.com 
David E. Jones 
DEJones@perkinscoie.com 
Ann M. Readel 
AReadel@perkinscoie.com 
William W. Adolfsen 
Adolfsen@perkinscoie.com 
Perkins Coie LLP 
One East Main Street 
Suite 201 
Madison, WI 53703 
 

Shannon M. Bloodworth 
SBloodworth@perkinscoie.com 
Perkins Coie LLP 
700 Thirteenth Street, N.W. 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20005-3960 
 

  
 
 
      s/ Patricia S. Smart                           
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